registration, the Promoter/Respondent, M/s ARKALA Realty Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd., 

represented by its Managing Director, Sri Arakala Praneeth Reddy and Director Sri 

Arakala Prudvi Reddy, is held liable for penalty under Section 59 of the               

RE(R&D) Act, 2016. Accordingly, a penalty of ₹22,41,525/- (Rupees Twenty-Two 

Lakh Forty-One Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty-Five only) is hereby imposed on 

the Promoter/Respondent, with a direction to remit the same within 30 days from the 

date of receipt of this Order in favour of TGRERA FUND, through Demand Draft or 

online payment to A/c No. 50100595798191, HDFC Bank, IFSC Code: